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National Hishrvavs Authoritv of India
(Ministry of Roa"rl Transp'ort & Highways' Gol:t' of tndia;

Regional Office - Gandhinagar (Gujarat)

<rm / phone : 079-29650607, 29650608 t-k / e-mait : rogujarat@nhai.org

(6fr rifto, fi.qrfl.q.\ts. tffii \rfltd{ Mh, '?'ts, tm-tt, {tftqrn-39261t (Uqtlf,)

1" Floor, BSNL relephone Exchange.Buildiift".-$dlZ$?rg|gt9Oo..dhinasar-382$Htfiffifl)27 , 2076
N HAI/RO-GN R/2024lUti lity Services/el

di

state of Gujarat'

sUB: Project comprising of 9 Nationat Highway stretches (Bundte-1) on Tott' operate'

Transfer Mode - porbandar - Jetpur section (from Km. 0.000 to 117'600) of NH 88 in the

state of Gujarat _ proposat to lai + aii steet gas pipeline from iachha puran

Hanumanji tempre tL i'p p"trot pump'Bit;;h*.; 1rile'Hir-zz 
(porbandar'Rajkot) to

devetop the city gas distribution n"[*oift in Porbaniar (Ch' 17'800 to 18'269) on

LHS - Reg.

REF.: 1. PD, PlU.Rajkot,s recommendation dated 08.01 ,2026 (eoffice-304231\.

2. M/s. launi'ietter no. aaani iioruaMar/ NHA I I 75 I OZ dated 30' 07'2025'

The Project Director, PIU-Rajkot vide u/ref' (1) has recommended the instant proposal

of M/s Adani rotaj buir-i*it"a, ,.u[ing Pqrnlissioir -to tav propo.sed 4 dia steet eas

oioetine ttt- ,..^lrt t"tt ry;

2.Now,aSperMinistryvideoMNo.RW/NH.33o44l2gt7o1s/S&R(R)dated
72. 1 1 .20 1 6, th e H i ghwav Ad m i ni :l11t'-"ail:,y* . n::P:| il: -[:"f.T X! ;:i:Ll
i:#,1-'Jf',#:,,illi^,H,'.{r-U'i{Tt:',ffi},i'ro' 

m Juvi on the ground or generar

'prUii. interest for seeking Ztaims and objections'

3. rq{l+d ftq-q 6t tEFI fr {qe gv' srtr+a ry 
q{ ffiraT a neqftqfi 3ndtrf,

fi ,rdr t 3it{ qO dri ftKr mr qe qi fd,i6 26.o2'2026il6 o.gE ilfr qrftru' ffi

ErE ffifi e{t 1M q{ f{EK fft ffiqr srcrqT I

National Highways Authority of lndia'

ii;;i;;i or?i..-Gundhinagar (Guj arat)
'fTftoot, 

BSNL Tetephone Exchange Buitding'

Ch Road, Sector-11, Gandhinugut'. ^
;;j;;;;:t8201 1 . (Emait: rogujarat@nhai'org)'

g.s {61-ffFt samr;r-56-qtfrq-3rffir' e{T.{t'{r'st (aftrf,rr) 1r{rd * 3r'trfrrfr

ufi f+.qr arfir t t

For, Regionat Officer, Gandhinagar
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4.

s
Yours s$ceretY,

ilonb,l'''l'
(Harish Jakhar)

Manager (T)

Corporate ffice : G.5 & G{, Sector.l0, Dwarka, New Delhi -110075, Tele : (011) 25074100125074200,Fu: (011)25093507 1250935'14'



Copy to:

1.Efitr6ffif€rfrtqm,Tt^&qW*g,fircatI{a'a[.frm-lfooof'oqqr{S
drffiq t frFi6 ??.tt.?o?E t frqn-ffifr fi srEon dTrfrq fiI ffid q{ 3iqfiIs 6rfr

ar sl 
"rtrtl 

t t

2. PD-NHAI, PIU-Raikot: For information and with request to work out the amount of

License Fees and #ioirunie Bank Guarantee amount as pel site conditions and MoRT&H

guidetines No. nwiNn- llia,qngtzorsTitnti)-aiteo 22.11.2016 & its amendment circutar

no. NH3609 4/01t2072-S&R(peB) OateJ li.ciq.zozl and convey to appticant with intimation

to this office onty upon iutisfaciion by Project Director itsetf.

3. Senior Manager, Adani rotal Gas_Limited, Heritage Buitding, 8th.Floor, Ashram Road'

usmanpura, anmJaiuia-lgoor4 (G;i;;;ii_ror info-rmation and with a request to deposit

the requisite ucenl!-i""i ontine'tni"rgn'-gh.ralfosh. 
portat onty and atso submit the

requisite performance Bank Guarant".-to-project Director, NHAr, RiU-Ralt<Ot as worked out

by NHAt, ptU-Rajkotloir"itorution ch-ariet'in" Performance Bank Guarantee should be in

favour of Project Director, Nationat iit'er*uvi Authority of lndia' PIU-Rajkot and to be

iuUrittuO to FD, PIU-Rajkot custodian of BGs'

For, Regional Officer, Gandhinagar

'iful[,,i";tt
(n'aiisrr Jakhar)

Manager (T)
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